Sweepstakes Terms & Conditions

- 1. Eligibility: Must be 21 years or older to win. No purchase necessary.
- Entry Period: Entries must be submitted between March 21st, 2025, and August 24th, 2025. Late entries will not be considered.
- 3. **Prize Details:** One winner will receive a Brewers suite for 1 game, as described below;

ARTICLE I - THE SUITE

The Club Suite is comprised of a private box with not less than twelve (12) open air seats facing the playing area with an enclosed lounge area behind the open-air seats Licensee's access to and use of the Club Suite shall be subject to the Suite Rules and Regulations of American Family Field.

ARTICLE II – SUITE TERM

The winner's right to use the Club Suite shall begin at such time as the Club Suite may open on the Suite Date and shall terminate thirty (30) minutes after the conclusion of the relevant game (the "Term").

ARTICLE IV - ADMISSION TICKETS

Includes twenty (20) admission tickets to MBBC Regular Season Home Game on the Suite Date, for the winner and its guests to use to gain access to the Club Suite. Unless otherwise requested in writing by the winner, Empire Home Remodeling shall deliver all admission tickets to the winner at the address provided on the sweepstakes entry form.

ARTICLE V - SPECIAL PARKING

The winner shall receive four (4) Preferred Parking Passes for the Suite Date. The winner shall have the opportunity to purchase additional parking spaces at the applicable rate, subject to any additional restrictions, costs, fees, and availability.

ARTICLE VI - FOOD AND BEVERAGE

The winner shall receive a ballpark fare food and beverage package as determined in the sole discretion of Licensor (the "Menu Package"). All food and beverages will be delivered to the Club Suite one (1) hour prior to the start of the game. If the winner does not wish to have alcohol in the Suite, it may request additional soda placed in the Suite in place of beer or other alcohol. No substitutions may be made to the food items contained in the Menu Package. Any additional menu items may be added up to fortyeight (48) hours prior to the Suite Date by contacting the Delaware North Company Suites Coordinator at 414-902-4714. Day-of-game menu additions can be placed with cash or credit card payment only (credit cards must be available to provide to suite attendant at the time the order is placed). Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.

- 4. Winner Selection: Winner must be at least 21 years of age. Winners will be selected at random and notified by phone and/or email. If a winner does not respond within seven days, an alternate winner may be chosen. You do not need to be a homeowner to win. No purchase necessary to win.
- 5. Privacy Policy: By entering this sweepstakes, I agree to receive autodialed calls, text messages, and emails from Empire Home Remodeling Inc. to verify my contact information, provide information about my account, sweepstakes and/or purchases, and/or advertise its products and services, at the phone number provided in the Sweepstakes Entry Form, including my wireless number if I did provide it, even if my number is currently listed on any state, federal or internal Do Not Call list. I understand that consent is not a condition of purchase, and I can instead call 414-897-7272 to arrange for a free estimate. I understand that I may revoke this consent at any time also by contacting Empire at optout@empirehomeremodeling.com or, for texts, by replying STOP to any text message. I acknowledge that calls from Empire may be recorded for quality and safety purposes.
- 6. **General Conditions:** Empire Home Remodeling Inc. reserves the right to cancel, modify, or suspend the sweepstakes if fraud or technical failures impact the integrity of the contest.
- 7. **Legal Disclaimer:** This sweepstakes is void where prohibited by law. By entering, participants release Empire Home Remodeling Inc. from any liability related to participation or prize acceptance.